ExaLco PERGOLA

2 Y2 THMA 3 TETANH2 TTEPTKOAA2 AAQYMINIQY

ME KINHTE2 TTEP2 IAEY
WATERTIGHT ALUMINIUM PERGOLA SYSTEM
WITH ROTATING LOUVERS




Exalco Pergola

EirararH
INTRODUCTION

To véo ouatnua Exalco Pergola elvat éva npwtonoplakd
ateyavo oUotnPa okiaong e€0AoKANPOU anod ahoupivio ye
NEPLOTPEPOUEVEG NEPOIDEC, TO 0Molo Napexel npoataaia
anoé v NALAKN akttvoBoAla oe cuvBNKeg NAlopavelag,
aM\a@ Kat anoé m BpoxA A 1o XIOVL E 0UOTNA EAEYXOUEVNG
anoppong uddtwy.

O poVTEPVOC OXeBlaoUOC 0 UVOLAaUO Pe TNV MOKIA
XPWATWY MOU MPOOPEPOUNE, KABWC Kal n duvatdtNta
NPooBAKNG dlaPdpwV auToPaTopwY (PwTlouog LED,
aloBnthpeg Bpoxng, xlovioU, aépa KAM) kaBlotd v
NEPYKOAQ LOAVIKN YA XPNoN KAAUWNG EEWTEPIKWDY Kal
NnUL-UNaiBplwv XWpPwV O€ KATOIKIEC, EEVOOOXEIOKEC
EYKOATAOTACELG KAl XWPOUC eaTiAONC,.

Exalco Pergola is a watertight shading system with
rotating louvers. It is made entirely from aluminium and
offers protection from sunlight during the sunnydays as
well as from rainwater or snow with its special drainage
system.

The modern design in combination with the variety of
colours that we provide, and the possibility of different
automated systems addition (Led, rain,wind,snow
sensors etc) make Exalco Pergola ideal to use in outdoor
and semi outdoor spaces in: houses, hotel facilities,
restaurants and cafes.

2 XEAIAYMOY
DESIGN

H Exalco Pergola elval i1k oxedlaouévn Kat HEAETNEVN
yla va anoppo®dtat 0 B6puBog nou NPoKaAetal kata
dldpkela kivnong twv nepaldwv.

AUTO o@eileTal apxika otn XpNon POTEP MOU EMTPEMEL TNV
eAeUBepn kivnon twv nepaldwv. To potep elval
TOMNOBETNHEVO OTO €0WTEPIKO TN TPABEPCAC WOTE VA NV
elvat opato.

EnnAgov, e T xpnon eAacTIKWV eVOLAPETQT TwWV
NePaldwV ENTUYXAVETAL T0 KAEIOWO Twv Nepaldwv pe
aBopuBo Tpdmno.

TéAog, ato mAavo peEpog Twyv Nepaldwy TonoBeteltat ent ing
TpaBépoag éva Bouptaakl nmou eKTOG anod 1o va anoppopd
10 B6puBo Katd tn dldpkela kivnong Twv Nepoidwy,
eunobi{lel To pw¢ and 1o va loéABeL dtav N nepolda elval
KAELOTN.

Exalco Pergola is studied and designed in a way to absorb
any naise that might be caused during the movement of
the louvers.

This happens thanks to the use of the motorised system
that permits the free movement of the louvers. The
motorised system is situated in the interior part of the
beam to ensure that it will not be visible.

In addition, thanks to the use of gasket between the
louvers it is prevented the noise provoced from the
louver's closing.

Also, at the flank of the louvers there is situated on the
beam a brush that not only absorbs the noise provoced
from the louver's movement but also, prevents the
sunlight from entering when the louver is closed.

[ 1POAIPETIKA [ 1POIONTA [HPOZGHKH Al0 TON HEAATH]

OPTIONAL PRODUCTS( CUSTOMER'S ADDITION]

Auvatdnta enhoyng lapopwy aUTOUATIOUWV:

- Owrtiopog Led

- AloBntpag Bpoxng n avéuou

- B¢puavon pe aduneg uNepUBpwy

- Movada nopnou Kat eréyxou

- Metdboon Axou Kal JoUaIKNG pEow bluetooth
-'EAeyxog péow smartphone

- AloBntpac Bepuokpaaiag

- AloBntpag xtoviou

Possibility to choose from a variety of automated systems:

- Led lightning

- Rain or wind sensor

- Infrared heating

- Transmitter and central control

- Music and audio control system through bluetooth
- Smartphone control

- Temperature sensor

- Snow sensor



CEXALCO; Exalco Pergola

EirararH
INTRODUCTION

KINHZH [TEPYIAQN
| OUVERS MOVEMENT

H eAelBepn kivnon twv nepoidwy and 0° €wg 120° The free rotation of the louvers from 0° to 120° allows the
ENPENEL TNV NANPEN EKUETAMEUCN TNG NEPYKOAAG O OAEC maximum use of the pergola during different weather
TG KALPIKEC OUVBNKEC,

OO
H opo@n napapével KAELOTh NPooPEPOVTAC
npootaola anod 6Aa 1@ Kapka pavopeva.
The roof remains closed, offering protection from

all weather
— 90°
"’w"swﬁ Enwpénet tnv andAutn eKPeTaAeUon Tou NAoU.
e
By N

Permits full use of the sunlight

50
Enwpénel tov agplopd Tou XWPou avecaptntw
KALPIKWY OUVBNKWVY.
Permits the ventilation of the area even if it is
raining or snowing.

120°

Méylato avolyua nepaidag, mou eNTpENEL TNV
EKMETAAMEUON TOU NALAKOU PWTOG aKOPN Kal v
wpa g duonc.

Maximum louver's opening, that allows
maximum use of sunlight even in sunset

4,50
Enupénet otig axtiveg tou NALou va lcéABouy,
EAEYXOVTAC OUWE TN PUITENVOTNTA.

Allows the sunlight to enter, controlling though the
illumination



Exalco Pergola

EirararH
INTRODUCTION

AnopproH OMBPION YAATON

RAINWATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM

E81KOG 0xeBlaouOC INC MEPYKOAQC (OATE VA OUAAEYEL KOl
va 0dnyel 1a ubata otny 1PaBEpaoa, Kat PECW TNG KOAWVAG
va 1a obnyel ato £dapoc.

To npoiA tn¢ nepaoldag efvat el0KA BLAUOPPWUEVO LDATE
Va OUYKPATE( TIC aTayOVeS VEPOU Kal Va NV MEPTOUV OT0
€6a(po¢ Katd v Kivnon g nepatdac.

Exalco Pergola is designed in a way to collect rainwater
and channel it to the side beams of the louver. Then, the
rainwater through the mullion is guided outside of the
construction.

The louver's profile is studied to keep the rain drops that is
collected and not fall down when the louvers start moving




CEXALCO; Exalco Pergola

EirararH
INTRODUCTION

AnopproH OMBPION YAATON
RAINWATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM

2 YNAESMOS TPABEPSAS
Konanas 200-726
Beam-MuLLioN's 200-726

CONNECTOR
2 OAHNAY
Tuse Y OAHNAS
TuBe

ANoirMa AnoPPoHs
DRAINAGE OPENING

DINIPIEMA

FINISHING

To gwviplopa twv npogih unopel va enheyel Petaty The finishing of the profiles can be chosen between
avod{wang, NoNa XpWHATWY NAEKTPOCTATIKAG Bapng anodized, RAL colour or imitation wood.

(RAL) h anopipnon €UAou.

AWALITY LABEL

—_— QEALITY LABEL




Exalco Pergola

[ IEPIEXOMENA
TABLE oF CONTENTS

LYNOMTIKOZ MMINAKAY TTPODIA
PROFILES SUMMARY ...

[TPODIA
PROFILES ..o,

TYTOAQTIA
TYPOLOGY ..o,

TOMEY
SECTIONS .o

OAHIEY. ETKATAYXTAYHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS ..................

E-ZAPTHMATA
ACCESSORIES ..o

OAHIIEY. KOMHX
CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS ...

[PEXAKI
PRESS MACHINE ...



CEXALCO; Exalco Pergola

> YNOMTIKOZ [ INAKAY | IPODIA
PROFILES SUMMARY




Exalco Pergola CEXALCO;
2 YNOMTIKOY [ TINAKAY [ TPo®IA
PROFILES SUMMARY
[ TPODIA 2 XHMA Baroy MHKox Y EAIAA
PRroFILE DRAWING WEIGHT LENGHT PAGE
4.10m
200-718 39386R/M 5.10M 11
6.10M
200-719 14236R/M 6M 13
200-720 [ [T 2 70868/M 5.10M 12
3.10Mm
200-721 ,{ é ? [ 26166R/IM 4.10M 12
5.10M
200-722 5] 3496R/M oM 13
200-723 6336R/M 6M 13
200-724 - 5006R/M oM 13
200-725 ] B 5326R/M bM 12
. —
200-726 40636R/M 6.10M 10
O m)
200-728 Z 2011.56rR/M 6M 14
200-729 22686R/M 6M 14
1 J
200-730 E) 11208/ b 14
102-017 f R 3356R/M bM 10
32644 (U] LL3GRIM ém 10
8230 — 121 56R/M 6M 13




Exalco Pergola

| IPODIA
PROFILES




Exalco Pergola

[TPO®IA
PRroFILES
i
(e
("]
-
1
120 -
200-726 KOAQNA
MULLION
BAPOX
WEIGHT 40636R/M
POTES AAPANEIAS |=257.18cm¢
MOMENTS OF INERTIA 1 =257.18cm¢
- i
! uw
; ANI o 'l ! ! ? ? ! |
- 7.6 - - 35,5 ~
102-011 KATMAKI KOAINAZ 32444 MPODIA KINHZHZ
MULLION'S CAP MOVEMENT PROFILE
BAPOZ BAPOZ
WEIGHT 3356R/u WEG 4436R/M

KAIMAKA .
SCALE l 1:1 ‘



L EXALCO. Exalco Pergola

['1PODIA
PROFILES
- 49,2 -
]
(T'p]
(e8]
o
i
-
w
! 1
- 120 -
TPABEPXA
200-718 EPTA
BAPOX
WEIGHT 4020 6R/M
POMES. AAPANEIAT 1,=594.0cM
MOMENTS OF INERTIA | =206.7cM"

KAIMAKA .
‘ SCALE 1:1 ‘



Exalco Pergola PEXALCO:

[ lPO®IA
PROFILES

- 184,9 _
200-720 MEPZIAA
LOUVER
BAPOX
WEIGHT 2708 GrR/M
POMEZ AAPANEIAT 1,=32.59cw
MOMENTS OF INERTIA 1 =304 96cm*

b= 1849 -
MEPXIAA
200-721 EPLIAA
BAPOX
WEIGHT 2616 GR/M
POMEY. AAPANEIAT 1,=32.520M
MOMENTS OF INERTIA 1 =302.8cM¢

% i
M~
!

= 120 -
KATMAKI TPABEPZAT
200-725 BEAM'S CAP
V% 523.5 6r/M

KAIMAKA .
‘ SCALE l 1:1 ‘



Exalco Pergola

[ TPODIA
PROFILES
i
mn
[e 8]
(Tp]
1
- 120 -
KAMAKI TPABEPEAL
200-719 BEAM CAP
V%G‘iﬁ 1423 6R/M
e 49 - - —
= a6 _ 73,8
 — I I I
w0
<
b
1
- N..
I 3
[ — ! !
- 24 - - 24 -
ATOZTATHE EMMPOT AMOZTATHE Miz0
200-724 FRONT SPACER 200-723 ~-BACK SPACER
VEQE%ZT 500 GR/M V%G?-FT 633 GR/M
w
- i X
n 2 , 1
[ Tesas il oaaaa— |
- 71 - e 30 -
AMOETATHE MAAINOE AAMA
200-722 SIDE SPACER 8230 FLAT BAR
V?’QECET 349 GR/M V?g%?ﬁ 1215 6r/M

KAIMAKA .
‘ SCALE 1:1 ‘



Exalco Pergola

['1PODIA
PROFILES
170

T 1]

60

200-729

KAMNAKI XQPIXMATOX

PARTITION CAP

BAPOY
WEIGHT

2268 6R/M

- 80,6 -

66,7

120

XQPIEMA
200_728 PARTITION
BAPOX
WEIGHT 2011.56R/M

KANAAI AMTOPPOHE. YAATON
200-730 DRAINAGE GUTTER
v%s% 1124 6R/M
AR

KAIMAKA .
SCALE l 1:1 ‘



LEXALCO.

O1 METIZTET AIATTAZEIT EINAI: - T PABEPIA 6M
- [EpPzinA: 4.5M*

*XQPIZ ®OPTIO XIONIOY
ME ®OPTIO XIONIOY TO MEFIZTO MHKOE MEIONETAI £TA 4M.

YE KABE KATAZKEYH Ol MEPEIAES KINOYNTAI
TAYTOXPONA KAI OTAN XPEIAZETAI AEYTEPO MOTEP
OA TMPEMNEI NA XPHZIMOMMOIEITAI KAI TO TAO.

4 KoAQNEX
4 MULLIONS

Tynonoria
TyPoLoGY

Exalco Pergola

MaxiMuM DIMENSIONS: - BEAM 6M
- Louver: 4.5m*

*WITHOUT SNOW LOAD
THE MAXIMUM LENGTH WITH SNOW LOAD IS 4M.

IN EACH CONSTRUCTION THE LOUVERS MUST MOVE AT
THE SAME TIME. FOR THE USE OF A SECOND MOTORISED
SYSTEM IT IS NECESSARY TO USE THE “T” PROFILE.

iy,

3 KoAQNEx
3 MULLIONS

2 KOAQNES (MEPEIAA MAPAAAHAA ETON TOIXO)
2 MULLIONS (LOUVER PARALLEL TO WALL)

XQPIX KOAQNEY
NO MULLIONS

LIS KATAZKEYEZ MOY STHPIZONTAI SE TOIXO MPEMEI
NA YNAPXEI KAIZH ETHN NAEYPA KATA MHKOX THX
MEPEIAAT TOYAAXISTON TEK.

2 KOAQNES (MEPZIAA KAGETA TTON TOIX0)
2 MULLIONS(LOUVER PERPENDICULAR TO WALL)

AINAH (6 KOAQNES)

DUPLEX (6 MULLIONS)

FOR CONSTRUCTIONS THAT ARE SUPPORTED AGAINST
THE WALL THERE MUST BE AN INCLINATION OF AT LEAST
1CM ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE LOUVER.

15



Exalco Pergola

TOMEx
SECTIONS




LA(En.22)

o

Exalco Pergola

5 (zEA.24)
7S

>

4B(xen.23)

3A(zEA.20)
|’ 3B(zer21)

|’ 2[25/\.1 9)




Exalco Pergola
Konana - TyPHNASY (OPIZONTIA TOMH]

MuLLIoN - Core [HORIZONTAL SECTION]

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19
SELF-TAPPING SCREW M5.5x19

XHMIKO ArKYPIO M10x130
CHEMICAL FIXING THREADED
ROD M10x130

‘ 102-011 M :
200-726
NYPHNAS
CORE
XHMIKO ATKYPIO M10x130
CHEMICAL FIXING
XHMIKO ATKYPIO M10x130 o
I (N|  THREADED ROD M10x130
THREADED ROD M10x130 -
AAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19
SELF-TAPPING SCREW

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19
SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x19

M5.5x19

102-011 JiR '

- 120 ”

XHMIKO ATKYPIO M10x130
CHEMICAL FIXING
THREADED ROD M10x130

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19
SELF-TAPPING SCREW M5.5x19

TOMH 1 KAIMAKA 1:1
SECTION 1 SCALE :




Exalco Pergola

KonaNa - TTyPHNAS (OPIZONTIA TOMH]
MULLION - CORE [HORIZONTAL SECTION)

120

AAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x19

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19

200-726

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x19

MYPHNAL

CORE

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x19

XHMIKO ATKYPIO M10x130

CHEMICAL FIXING
THREADED ROD M10x130

KAIMAKA
SCALE FREE

TOMH 2
SECTION 2

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x19

AAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x19

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x19

XHMIKO ArKYPIO M10x130

CHEMICAL FIXING
THREADED ROD M10x130



Exalco Pergola

TPABEPTA-KOAQNA
BeaM-MULLION

BOYPTXAKI No 7

- 90,4 -

200-722

BRUSH No 7

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x19

E=ZAPTHMA KINHZHX

© NEPZIAQN

&~ LOUVER'S MOVEMENT
o ACCESSORY

o

N

MAALTIKO AAXTYAIAI
MEIPOY MEPZIAAY

| 2 379
200-725

NAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x16

SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5.5x16

20

LOUVER'S CAP PLASTIC
PLUG

MAALTIKO AAXTYAIAI
MEPIXTPO®HY MNEPXIAAY

LOUVER'S ROTATION
PLASTIC PLUG

EZATQNO MAZIMAAI T'IA BIAA Mé

185

HEXAGON NUTS FOR BOLT M6

EZATQONH BIAA Mé6x20 INOX

HEXAGON BOLT M6x20 INOX

LYNAEXMOL NTIZAY - MOTEP

MOTORISED SYSTEM-LEVER
LINKAGE'S CONNECTOR

EZACONH BIAA M5.5x35

HEXAGON BOLT M5.5x35

EZACQNH BIAA M6x20 INOX

HEXAGON BOLT M6x20 INOX

BAYH MOTEP

MOTOR BASE

LYNAEXMOL TPABEPZAY
KOAQNAY

120 ' —

BEAM MULLION
CONNECTOR

TOMH 3A
SECTION 3A

TOMH 3A

KAIMAKA

SECTION 3A

scaLe | FREE




MAAZTIKO AAXTYAIAI

MEIPOY MEPZIAAY

Exalco Pergola

AINAH TPABEPYA ME MIA KOAQNA

PLASTIC PLUG FOR

DOUBLE BEAM WITH ONE MULLION

MAAZTIKO AAXTYAIAI

LOUVER CAP MEIPOY MEPEIAAY
EZAPTHMA KINHEHE PLASTIC PLUG FOR
MEPZIAQN LOUVER CAP
LOUVER'S MOVEMENT
BOYPTSAKI No 7 ACCESSORY
BRUSH No 7 . AAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x19 EZAFQONH BIAA M6x20 INOX
SELF-TAPPING SCREW HEXAGON BOLT Mé6x20 INOX
M5.5x16
% 90,4 - 94
200-722 623 =
[ee] [ee]
=M= N
ollle iy
o o o
N N o
N
l
MAZIMAAI TIA BIAA M6
HEXAGON NUTS FOR
BOLT M6
. 796-1 796-
EZATONH BIAA
6«20 INOX BIAA OPEZATH
HEXAGON BOLT H -
M&x20, INOX ANAEN EZATONH
HEXAGON SOCKET
SCREWS
g_ : 3796 3796 E
200-725 ) YYNAEIMOY TPABEPZAL 200-725
KOAQNAS
MAAZTIKO AAXTYAIAI \ BEAM MULLION
NEPIETPO®HE NEPEIAAL CONNECTOR
LOUVER'S ROTATION AAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x16
PLASTIC PLUG 3 SELF-TAPPING SCREW M5.5x16
200-726
AAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x16
SELF-TAPPING SCREW < 120 .
M5.5x16
EZATONH BIAA M5 5x35
HEXAGON BOLT M5.5x35
KAIMAKA | FREE | TOMH 3B
SCALE SECTION 3B 2]



Exalco Pergola PEXALC O

[ TEPYIAA
| OUVER
MAAZTIKO AAXTYAIAI
MEIPOY MEPEIAAL
PLASTIC PLUG FOR
/s\é\mm:ﬁ,'fé 5“2%2@6 EZATQNH BIAA M6x20 INOX LOUVER CAP
M5 5x16 HEXAGON BOLT Méx20 INOX

162,4

_ . 200-721

=

3796-1

186,5

BIAA OPEZATH
Hh AAAEN EZATQONH
HEXAGON SOCKET

SLRENS TANA MEPZIAAY
LOUVER CAP

3792

3796

TOMH4A | KAIMAKA
22 SECTION4A | ~SCALE | FREE




EZACQNH BIAA Méx20 INOX

[TEPTIAA
| OUVER

Exalco Pergola

MAALTIKO AAXTYAIAI
MEIPOY MEPXIAAL

HEXAGON BOLT Mé6x20 INOX

_200-721

PLASTIC PLUG FOR

LOUVER CAP ANAMAPINOBIAA M5.5x16
SELF-TAPPING SCREW

M5.5x16

495 -

_200-721

KAIMAKA

SCALE

FREE

TOMH 4B
SECTION 4B

TANA NEPZIAAY
LOUVER CAP

7o |
BIAA OPEZATH
AAAEN EZAIQONH
HEXAGON SOCKET

SCREWS
3796

200-725

23



Exalco Pergola

200-721

NAZTIXO OOYXKAKI MEPZIAAY

LOUVER'S GASKET

200-724

200-729

XapixMa [ TEPEIAQN
| OUVER'S PARTITION

EZACONH BIAA M6x20 INOX

HEXAGON BOLT M6x20 INOX

200-723 I

S——

200-728

BIAA OPEZATH

200-721

BAXZH YTHPIZHZ
XQPIXMATOZ MEPIKOAAL

SOCKET SCREWS PARTITION'S SUPPORT
BASE
TOMH 5 KAIMAKA
24 SECTION 5 SCALE FREE




CEXALCO. Exalco Pergola

OAHIMIEY ErKATASTAYHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

29






CEXALCO Exalco Pergola

OAHIEY ErkATASTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

01
ETKATAY TAYH KOAONA2 -[TYPHNA
MULLION-CORE INSTALLATION

Konana 200-726
MuLLion 200-726

METAAAIKH BASH Y THPIZHS. METAAAIKH BASH Y THPIZHS.
KoAQNAS. [TEPIKOAAY KoAQNAS. [TEPrKOAAY
PercoLA's MuLLION METALLIC PercoLA's MuLLION METALLIC
Base Base

27



Exalco Pergola

OAHIIES ErKATASTASHS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

01
ETKATAY TAYH KOAONA2 -[TYPHNA
MULLION-CORE INSTALLATION

Konana 200-726
MuLLion 200-726

/\AMAPINOBIAES. M5 5x16
SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5 5¢16

METAAIKH BASH Y THPIZHS.
KOAQNAS. [TEPrKOAAY
PERGOLA'S MULLION
METALLIC BAsE

28

Konaona 200-726
MutLion 200-726

XumikAa Arkyria M10x130
CHemicaL FixiNG
THREADED Rob M10x130

METAAIKH BASH Y THPIZHE.
KoAONAY. [TEPIKOAAT
PERGOLA'S MULLION
METALLIC BASE




CEXALCO. Exalco Pergola

OAHTIES ErkATASTAYHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

01
ETKATAY TAYH KOAQNAY -[TYPHNA
MULLION-CORE INSTALLATION

Konana 200-726
MuLLion 200-726

Kanaki KoraNaAs
MuLLioN Cap

AAMAPINOBIAEY. M55x14
SELF-TAPPING SCREW
M5 5x16

METAAIKH BATH 2 THPIZHS

KonQNAS [TEPTKOAAY
XHMIKA ArkyPiA M10x130 PERGOLA'S MULLION

CHemicaL FixiNG METALLIC BasE
THREADED Rop M10x130

29



30

Exalco Pergola CEXALCO.

OAHIMEY ErkATASTASHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

02_

ETKATAY TAYH KOAONA2 -TPABEPY AY

MULLION-BEAM INSTALLATION

[CoNia 2YNAESEQr 200-718/44.8MM

CoNNECTION Sauare 200-718/44.8Mmm
[aNIA 2YNAESEQs TraBePrar 200-718

Beam's 200-718 CoNNECTION SQUARE

["oNIA EYeYrPAMMITHY
TragepsaAr 200-718(48,9vM)
Beam's 200-718 ALIGNMENT

Tragepsa 200-718 Sauare (48, 9mv)
Beam 200-718

AnosTatHy EmMnpor
FRONT SPACER

TpaBerza 200-718
Biaa OPEzATH AAMEN Beam 200-718

E=arant Msx20
HexacoN Socker CSK Screw
M5x20



CEXALCO. Exalco Pergola

OAHIIEY ErkATASTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

02

ETKATAYTATH KOAQNAT-TPABEPY A /S\:ﬁ?zggﬁcEfSl\gssﬂéMrw
MULLION-BEAM INSTALLATION e M5

Bovprzaki No 7
BrusH No 7

AnosTATHS. [TAAINOE
SIDE SPACER

TraBePra 200-718
Beam 200-718

LYNAEYMOS. T PABEPYAL
Koaanas 200-726
Beam MuLLion 200-726
CONNECTOR

Konana 200-726

/ MutLion 200-726
/\AMAPINOBIAEY M5 5x16 < B
SELF-TAPPING SCREWS g

M5 5¢16

[ONIA Y YNAESEQY
— [EPrKOAAY 66.5MM
PercoLA's CONNECTION
SQUARE 66.5MM




Exalco Pergola CEXALCO.

OAHMIEY ErkATASTAYHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

02

ETKATAYTATH KOAONAT -TPABEPTAY
MULLION-BEAM INSTALLATION

TpaBepra 200-718

Beam 200-718
[ ONIA 2 YNAEYEQY \ p
[MePrkonar 66.5MM :
PercoLa’s CONNECTION
SQUARE 66.5MM Konana 200-726
— MuLLion 200726

/\AMAPINOBIAES. M5.5x16 /

SELF-TAPPING SCREWS
M5 5x16

/\AMAPINOBIAEY. M5 5x16
SELF-TAPPING SCREWS
M5 5¢16

32



CEXALCO. Exalco Pergola

OAHIMEY ErkATASTASHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

02
ETKATAY TAYH KOAQNAY -TPABEPY A
MULLION-BEAM INSTALLATION

' TpaBerra 200-718
" B 200718

Kanakl KoAoNAS
MuLLION's Cap \

Konana 200-726 /

MuLLioN 200-726 Kanai Koronas
MuLLioN's Cap

33



Exalco Pergola CEXALCO.

OAHMIEY ErkATASTAYHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

02
ETKATA2 TAYH KOAONA -TPABEPY AY
MULLION-BEAM INSTALLATION

TpaBepra 200-718
) Beam 200-718

\
e 1
\ KANAKI TPABEPTAY

Beam's Cap

KANAKI TPABEPZAZ/

Beam's Cap

Konana 200-726 / \ Kanaki Koranas

MuLLioN 200-726 MuLLIoN's Cap

34



OAHMIEY ErkATATTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

02
ETKATA2 TAYH KOAQNA2 -TPABEPY AY
MULLION-BEAM INSTALLATION

Exalco Pergola

39



Exalco Pergola CEXALCO.

OAHMIEY ErkATASTAYHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

03

TYNAPMOAOLHEH [EPTIAAY (XQPIX [TPODIA KINHYHY)
LOUVER ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT MOVEMENT PROFILE)

AAMAPINOBIAEY. M3.9x25
// SELF-TAPPING SCREWS M3 9x25

AasTixo Qovskaki [EPEIAAY
Louver's GASKET

[Tepriaa 200-721
Louver 200-721

E=APTHMA KINHSHS
[EPSIAQN®
LoUvER'S MOVEMENT
ACCESSORY*

[1AarTIKo Aaxtyaial TTEiPoy

[TEPTIAAY (ANOIXTO
Tana MNepsiaay L ouver's CaP PLAsTIC
Louver's Cap PLUG (0oPEN])

O ANOSTATHE. [AAXTYAIAl AAOYMINIOY) MPEMEI NA TONOSETEITAI SE ATOXTAZH 1.5MM ANO THN TAMA THE MEPSIAAY A THN KAAYTEPH AEITOYPIIA THE MEPSIAAS.
THE SPACER (ALUMINIUM RING) MUST BE INSTALLED AT 1.5MM DISTANCE FROM LOUVER'S CAP FOR THE BEST FUNCTION OF THE LOUVER

36



CEXALCO. Exalco Pergola

OAHMIEY ErkATASTAYHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

03

TYNAPMOAQLHTH [IEPFIAAY (ME MMPO®IA KINHYHY )
LOUVER ASSEMBLY (WITH MOVEMENT PROFILE)

AarTixo Qovrkaki [EPsIaAY
L OUVER'S GASKET

/A\AMAPINOBIAES. M3.9x25
/‘ SELF-TAPPING SCREWS M3.9x25

[epsiaa 200-721
/ Louver 200-721

:*‘E‘
[1PoDIA K\NHZHZ/

MoVEMENT PROFILE

[TaarTIKo AaxTyaial TEIPOY

[EPSIAAY (KAEISTO E=APTHMA KINHTZHS Biaa EZArQNH
Louver's Cap PLasTIC [EPTIAON Mé6x20 INox
PLUG (cLosED) | OUVER'S MOVEMENT ) INox HEXAGON
ACCESSORY ) BoLT M6x20
Tana [Mepsinas
Louver's Cap
[TAASTIKO AAXTYAIAL
0A Bina M6
[EPISTPOOHS [TEPTIAAY
Hexacon NuTs For L oUvER's ROTATION
L ) A
BoLt M6

PLasTic PLuc

37



Exalco Pergola CEXALCO.

OAHIMEY ErkATASTASHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

04
ETKATAY TAYH KOAONAY -AINAHY. TPABEPY AY
MULLION- DOUBLE BEAM INSTALLATION

2LYNAEZMOS T PABEPTAY

Konanas 200-726
Beam MuLLion 200-726

CONNECTOR

PercoLA's CONNECTION
SQUARE 66.5MM

TOAHNAT D60 ' |, ! .
[ ONIA 2 YNAEYEQY PipE 60 \ , '
[EPrKoAAT 66.5MM | ,-

Conia JyNaEsEOS
[1EPrKOAAYL 66.5MM
PercoLa's CONNECTION
SQUARE 66.5MM

/\AMAPINOBIAES. M5 5x16
SELF-TAPPING SCREWS

M5 5x16 /

Konana 200-726 \

Y
[ ONIA 2 YNAEYEQY
M 200-726 MEPrkoras 30 51
ULLION & Meprkonasr 30.5MM

PercoLA’s CONNECTION
Sauare 30.5mMm

/\AMAPINOBIAEY. M5 5x16
SELF-TAPPING SCREWS
M5 5¢16

38



CEXALCO. Exalco Pergola

OAHIMEY ErkATASTASHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

04

ETKATATTATH KOAQNAT-AINAHY TPABEPTAY
MULLION- DOUBLE BEAM INSTALLATION

TpaBepra 200-718
Beam 200-718

L)

~

[ONIA SYNAETEQS ——

[1EPrKoAAT 66.5MM
PtHGOL/\IS CO\JNtC [1ON

[ QNIA 2 YNAETZEQS
[EPrKoAAT 66.5MM

SQUARE 66.5MM

SQUARE 66.5MM

PercoLa's CONNECTION

AAMAPINOBIAEY. M55x14

AAMAPINOBIAES. M5.5x16
SELF-TAPPING SCREWS
M5 5x16

M5 5¢164

[TONIA 2 YNAEYEQY

[Meprkoaas 30.5MM \
PercoLA's CONNECTION Konana 200-726
Sauare 30.5MM MuLLion 200-726

SELF-TAPPING SCREWS

39



Exalco Pergola CEXALCO.

OAHMIEY ErkATASTAYHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

04
ETKATAY TAYH KOAQNAY -AITTAHY. TPABEP) AY
MULLION- DOUBLE BEAM INSTALLATION

TpaBePra 200-718
) 4 Beam 200-718

\ Konana 200-726

Kanaki Konanaz MutLion 200-726

'C_ AP
MuLLIoN'S CaP Kanaki KoAaNAz

MuLLION's CapP

40



CEXALCO. Exalco Pergola

OAHIEY ErKATASTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

04
ETKATAY TAYH KOAQNAY -AITTAHY. TPABEP) AY
MULLION- DOUBLE BEAM INSTALLATION

TraBePra 200-718
4Bm 200-718

|

\ Kanaki TPABEPEAY

Beam's Cap

\ Kanakl TPABEPYAY

Beam's Cap

y AN Konona 200-726

Kanaki KoraNaAs MuLLion 200-726
MuLLION's CaP



Exalco Pergola CEXALCO;

OAHIEY ErkATASTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

04
ETKATAY TAYH KOAONAY -AINAHY. TPABEPY AY
MULLION- DOUBLE BEAM INSTALLATION

TpaBerra 200-718
Beam 200-718

1
KANAKI TPABEPZAZ/

Beam's Cap

\ Kanaki TPABEPYAY

Beam's Cap

\ Korana 200-726

MuLLion 200-726

V

Kanaki KoraNaAs
MuLLION's Cap

42



CEXALCO; Exalco Pergola

OAHTIEY ErkATASTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

04
ETKATAY TAYH KOAONA2 -AINAHY. TPABEPY AY
MULLION- DOUBLE BEAM INSTALLATION

43



Exalco Pergola X A

OAHIEY ErkATASTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

05

ETKATAYTATH XQPITMATOY
PARTITION INSTALLATION

Xapizma 200-728
ParTmoN 200-728

BAYH STHPIZHS

XaPixMATOY. [1EPFKOAAY
PARTITION'S SUPPORT
Base

BIAES ®PEZATES
SOCKET SCREWS

BASH STHPIZHS

Tragersa 200-718 XapixMATOY [1EPFKOAAT

Beam 200-718 \ PARTITION'S SUPPORT

BacE Xapizma 200-728
/ ParTmon 200-728

L4,



CEXALCO; Exalco Pergola

OAHIEY ErkATASTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

05
ETKATAY TAYH X(OPI MATOY
PARTITION INSTALLATION

KanaKI XQPIEMATOs
PaRTITION'S CaP \

TpaBerza 200-718
Beam 200-718 \ |

BIAES ®PEZATES
SOCKET SCREWS

BAYH yTHPIZHY
XaPIisMATOx. [1EPTKOAAT
PARTITION'S SUPPORT

Base /
Xapizma 200-728

ParTimoNn 200-728

43



OAHIEY ErkATASTATHY
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

05_
ETKATAY TAYH X(OPI MATOY
PARTITION INSTALLATION

AnosTatHy EMnPos
FRONT SPACER

Tpagepra 200-718 ' gAsm ~‘>N<%]<—F)EIT\A§OX
Beam 200-718 \RTITION'S CA

AnogTatHs [iga I_Izo/
BAck SPACER

XQPleA 200-728

Kanakl TPABEPYAY
Beam's Cap

46



E=APTHMATA
ACCESSORIES

Exalco Pergola

47



Exalco Pergola CEXALCO;

E=APTHMATA
ACCESSORIES
KaAIKoY [ TEPIFPADH DESCRIPTION 2 XHMA
Cobe DRAWING
Tana IMePsiaay AAOYMINIOY ALUMINIUM Louver's Cap

[MPozoxH! XTHN MAPAITEAIA NA | ATTENTION! SPECIFY THE COLOUR OF
AIEYKPINIZETE TO XPOMA YOUR CHOICE AT THE MOMENT OF THE
ORDER

E=aPTHMA KINHEHE [EPZIAQN LouvER'S MOVEMENT ACCESSORIES

- [MpozoxH! XTHN TOMOBETHEH NA | ATTENTION! ADD THREADLOCKER AT
MPOXTEISETAI KAl KOAAA THE MOMENT OF INSTALLATION
IMEIPOMATON
Y ET EzaPTHMATON [EPISTPODHS Lep Louver's MovEMENT
3363 Mepsiaas ME TEIPO [EPEIAAY LED ACCESSORIES

[MPozoxH! XTHN TOMoeETHEH NA | ATTENTION! ADD THREADLOCKER AT
MPOETEIBETAI KOAAA EMEIPOMATON THE MOMENT OF INSTALLATION

METAAIKH BATH 2 THPIZHS
3781 Konanas MEPrKOAAT
Xapiz NEPOXYTH

PercoLA’s MuLLION MEeTaLLIC BASE
WitHouT DRAINING HOLE

METAANIKH BASH 2 THPIZHS ,
PERGOLA'S MULLION METALLIC BASE
3781-1 KonanAs [EPrKoAAT
WitH DRAINING HOLE
MEe NEPOXYTH

["ONIA 2YNAEYEQY PercoLA's CONNECTION
3789 [Meprkonar 30.5mm Sauare 30.5MM

["QNIA 2YNAETEQY PercoLA's CONNECTION
3790 [EPrKoAAYL 66.5MM SQUARE 66.5MM

Y YNAETMOY TPABEPTAY Beam-MuLLion's 200-726

3791 Konanas 200-726 CONNECTOR

48




Exalco Pergola

E=APTHMATA
ACCESSORIFS
Kaalkog [EPIrPADH DESCRIPTION 2 XHMA
CoDE DRAWING
["oNIA EveyrPaMMIrHE Beam's 200-718 ALIGNMENT
3792 Traeprar 200-718(48.9vm) SQUARE(48.9vm)
3794 ["ONIA 2YNAETEQY Beam's 200-718
TpaBePrar 200-718 CONNECTION SQUARE
3794-1 ["ONIA 2YNAETEQY CONNECTION SQUARE
h 200-718/ 44.8Mm 200-718/ 44.8mm
3797-1 MAazTIKO AaxTyaial TTePisTPooHs | LOUVER'S RoTaTioN PLasTic PLuc
[EPTIAAY
MaasTIKO AaxTyaial TTEIPOY Louver's 200-720 Cap é
3797-2 Mepziaar 200-720 PLasTic PLuc Q
3116 TAﬂ;iﬁ;gii?é;;’wpﬁ/\m DRAINAGE GUTTER's CAPS ‘
(2 PiEces)
5119-1 AasTixo Qovskaki [EPEIAAY Louver's GASKET

49




Exalco Pergola

E=APTHMATA
ACCESSORIFS
KaAIKoyx [ TEPIFPADH DESCRIPTION 2 XHMA
CopE DRAWING
BAYH X THPIZHTE XQPIxMATOY ,
3112 [TEPrKOAAY i PARTITION'S SUPPORT BASE ‘
80
3113 EnarH TPABEPSAY ME TPABEPSA Beams CONNECTOR l
. -
MoTep [EPTKOAAT PERGOLA'S MOTORISED SYSTEM
(ENA 1A KAGE 15M7) (ONE FOR EACH 15M7)
3798 MPosoxH! OTAN MMAINEI AEYTEPO | ATTENTION! WITH THE USE OF A SECOND
MOTEP 6A MPEMEI NA MOTORISED SYSTEM, IT IS NECESSARY TO
XPHZIMOMOIEITAI KA TA®! USE THE ‘T PROFILE TOO!
3798-1 E=APTHMA MEIOSHE AIAAPOMHE  [MOTORISED SYSTEM'S STROKE REDUCTION
MoTEepP ACCESSORY
3798-2 Bar+ MoTeP MEPrKoAAY PERGOLA'S MOTORISED SYSTEM BASE “
MaoTORIZED SYSTEM - LEVER LINKAGE'S Py
24951 YyNAEsMOx NTizaz Motep CONNECTOR é
3352 TaNia LED Lep TaPE
ANAKI TTEPSIAAY LED D Louver's Cap
3784 K M L Leo L C
5155 Bovprzaki No 7 BrusH No 7

50




Exalco Pergola

E=APTHMATA
ACCESSORIES
Kaalkos [ 1EPIFPADH DESCRIPTION 2 XHMA
CopE DRAWING
1128 Biaa EzaranH DiN 557 INox HExacoN BoLt
INox A2 6x20 DinB57 A2 6x20
1118 PoAEAA ASTEPOEIAHS TIA Méb ToorHED Lock Wasrers Cone
For BoLt M6
1129 MaziMaaiA INox A2 6x20 INox NuTs A2 6x20 a
AEKTHT THAEXEIPIXMOY
3114 Meprkonas 24 VoLt Recever 24 VoLt
———
3114-1 THAEKONTPOA MMPEAOK MiNI RemoTE CoNTROL R
6,
3114-2 THAEKONTPOA 15CH 15CH Remote ConTROL
{
—
OnHrogz TonoseTHsHy [EIPaN Louver's MOVEMENT INSTALLATION
[EPTIAAY GuIDE
*0 OAHIOT TOMOBETEITAI ANIO THN | AT THE BEGINNING OF THE INSTALLATION
3115 MAEYPA ME TO METAAYTEPO MHKOX | MUST BE USED THE SIDE WITH THE BIGGER

A THN TOMOBETHXH TON MPATAON
MEIPON. XTH ZYNEXEIA
XPHZIMOTIOIEITAI AINO THN ANTIGETH

MAEYPA.

LENGTH. SUBSEQUENTLY, THE GUIDE MUST

BE USED ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE.




Exalco Pergola

52

METPA KOMHZ
CUTTING DIMENSIONS




OAHIEY KomnHs

CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

[TINAKAY AIAYTATEQN KAl APieMos [ TEPSIAQN

TABLE oF DIMENSIONS AND No oF LLouVvERS

T Tlinakar AIasTASEON 1A KATATKEYH [TEPTKoAAT ENOE [TAAISIOY

TaBLE oF DIMENSIONS FOR PERGOLA'S CONSTRUCTIONS OF ONE FRAME

Exalco Pergola

AiazTasH A (Mm) No lMepziaoN AiazTAsH A (M) No [MepziaoN

DIMENSION A (MM) No oF Louvers DIMENSIONS A (MM) No oF Louvers
1440-1470 8 3880-3910 23
1610-1640 9 4040-4070 24
1770-1800 10 4210-4230 25
1930-1960 11 4370-4400 26
2090-2120 12 4530-4560 27
2260-2290 13 4690-4720 28
2420-2450 14 4850-4880 29
2580-2610 15 5010-5030 30
2740-2770 16 5180-5210 31
2910-2930 17 5340-5370 32
3070-3100 18 5500-5530 33
3230-3260 19 5670-5700 34
3390-3420 20 5830-5860 35
3560-3580 21 5990-6020 36
3720-3750 22

*H AIASTASH ANTISTOIXEI STIS EZQTEPIKES. NAEYPES THE KATATKEYHE.

DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN AT THE EXTERNAL SIDE OF THE CONSTRUCTION

A TIE AIASTASEIS MOY AEN YIAPXOYN STON MINAKA MPOTEINETAI H

XPHXH KAPE ANAAOIA ME TIZ ANATKEE.
FOR DIMENSIONS THAT DOES NOT EXIST IN THE TABLE, IS SUGGESTED THE
USE OF RECTANGULAR TUBES TO COVER THE GAP.

53



Exalco Pergola CEXALCO.

OAHMIES KOMHS
CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

[TINAKAY AIATTAYEON KAI APiemoy [ TEPSIAQN
TaBLE oF DiMENSIONS AND No oF |_ouvERS

2. TINAKAS AIASTATEON 1A KATATKEYH TTEPTKOAAS ME XaPisMATA(TPABEPS A-XQPISMA)

TaBLE oF DIMENSIONS FOR PERGOLA'S CONSTRUCTIONS OF ONE FRAME (BEAM- PARTITION]

AlasTAsH B (Mvm) No ePsiaoN AiasTAzH B (MM) No MepziaoN
DIMENSION B (MM] No oF Louvers DIMENSIONS B (Mm) No oF Louvers
2450-2480 14 4240-4270 25
2610-2640 15 4400-4430 26
2780-2800 16 4560-4590 27
2940-2970 17 4730-4750 28
3100-3130 18 4890-4920 29
3260-3290 19 5050-5080 30
3430-3450 20 5210-5240 31
3590-3620 21 5380-5410 32
3750-3780 22 5540-5570 33
3910-3940 23 5700-5730 34
4080-4100 24 5860-5890 35
*H AIAYTATH EINAI AMO THN EZQTEPIKH MAEYPA THY TPABEPFAY MEXPI TO MEFO TOY XQPIZMATOS.
DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE EXTERNAL SIDE OF THE BEAM TO THE MIDDLE OF THE PARTITION.
1A TIX AIASTAYEIS MOY AEN YMAPXOYN STON MINAKA MPOTEINETAI H XPHYH KAPE ANAAOMA ME TIE ANATKEY.
FOR DIMENSIONS THAT DOES NOT EXIST IN THE TABLE, IS SUGGESTED THE USE OF RECTANGULAR TUBES TO COVER THE GAP.
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
€ B > € B >

D4



OAHIEY KomnHs

CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

[TINAKAT AIAYTAYEQN KAI APiemos [ TEPTIAON

TABLE oF DIMENSIONS AND No oF [LOUVERS

3. Tlinakar AIASTASEQN 1A KATATKEYH [TEPrKoAAT ME XaPisMATA(XaPIZMA - XaPisMA)

TaBLE oF DIMENSIONS FOR PERGOLA'S CONSTRUCTIONS OF ONE FRAME (PARTITION - PARTITION)

Exalco Pergola

AiastAsH [ (MM) No lMEPsiAQN AiasTASH [ (M) No lMepPsiaoN

DIMENSION [ (MM) No oF Louvers DIMENSION [ (MM) No oF Louvers
2490-2520 14 4280-4300 25
2650-2680 15 4440-4460 26
2810-2840 16 4600-4630 27
2980-3000 17 4760-4790 28
3140-3160 18 4930-4950 29
3230-3260 19 5090-5110 30
3460-3490 20 5250-5280 31
3630-3650 21 5410-5440 32
3790-3810 22 5580-5600 33
3950-3980 23 5740-5760 34
4110-4140 24 5900-5930 35

*H AIATTASH EINAI ANIO TO MES0 TOY ENOY. XQPIZMATOS. MEXP! TO MEZ0 TOY ENOMENOY XQPISMATOS.

THE DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE MIDDLE OF ONE PARTITION TO THE MIDDLE OF THE OTHER.

A TIS AIASTASEIS MOY AEN YIAPXOYN STON MINAKA MPOTEINETAI H XPHEH KAPE ANAAOTA ME TIS ANATKES.

FOR DIMENSIONS THAT DOES NOT EXIST IN THE TABLE, IS SUGGESTED THE USE OF RECTANGULAR TUBES TO COVER THE GAP.

M

4

55



Exalco Pergola CEXALCO.

OAHrEY KomHs
CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

MeTpa KonHs [1EPsIaAY
Louver's CUTTING DIMENSION

L
W

["IA TON YMOAOIIZMO THE AIAZTATHS THE NEPEIAAY (W) A0 TO ZYNOAIKO NAATOE (L) AdAiPOYME 187MM.

FOR LOUVER'S CALCULATION(W): FROM THE WHOLE LENGTH OF THE LOUVER(L), SUBTRACT 187MM.

MeTPa KonHs riaA [rooin KINHEHST (NTIZA)

MoveEMENT'S ProFILE CUTTING DIMENSION
A

[ 1A TON YNOAOTIZMO THE AIASTASHS TOY MPODIA KINHEHS [NT\ZA]:

_——— NTiza = A-240MMm —_—

FOR MOVEMENT'S PROFILE DIMENSION

MOVEMENT PROFILE = A-240MM

TOMNOBETHEH MPODIA KINHEHE(NTIZA): To MPO®IA TOMOBETEMAI 1 73MM AMO TO EXQTEPIKO THE

TPABEPZA ([ IPOZOXH STH MOPA THE MEPTIAAS NA EINAI OMQF MAINETAI £TO SXEAIQ).

INSTALLATION MOVEMENT PROFILE: THE PROFILE MUST BE INSTALLED AT 173MM FROM THE BEAM'S INSIDE
(ATTENTION! THE LOUVER'S ROTATION MUST BE AS IN THE DRAWING)

b6



" EXALCO. Exalco Pergola

OAHMES KonHs
CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

TonoseTHrH MoTEP
MOTORIZATION'S PLACEMENT

Bina E=aronH Méx16 Inox
INox HExacoN BoLt Méx16

PoaEna ATTEPOEIAHS 1A Mb
TooTHED Lock WASHER'S
CoNE For BoLt Mb

N[

E=arano MaziMAAI TIA

Biaa Mbx16 \
HexacoN NuTs For

BoLt Méx16

To MOTEP TONOBETEITE £TO KENTPO THE TPABEPEAL MOY EINAI KAGETH TIE MEPEIAES. [ 1A THN
TOMOBETHEH TOY AMAITEITAI H AIATPHEH THE TPABEPEAY STA 26.5MM KAl 68.5MM AMO THN EZQTEPIKH
MAEYPA THE .

THE MOTORIZATION PLACEMENT HAS TO BE IN THE CENTER OF THE BEAM THAT IS VERTICAL TO THE
LOUVERS. FOR ITS PLACEMENT IS DEMANDED THE DREALLING OF THE BEAM AT 26.5MM AND 68.5MM
FROM IT'S OUTER SIDE.

57



Exalco Pergola L EXALCO.

OAHIMEY KomnHs
CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS

TonoeeTHsH MoTEP
MOTORIZATION'S PLACEMENT

A2
600

— —

IWX\”X&il\“}\\iX\”X\ZS\“X\Zl\"}&il\“}&&ﬁ\il\”&&l\“}ﬂf

—_— H BATH TOY MOTEP(KQA. 3798-2) TonosEeTEITAI 600MM AMO TH MESH THE TPABEPZAS. —_—

(FIPOSOXH TTH ®OPA THS. MEPSIAAS NA EINAI ONQY GAINETAI £TO SXEAI)

PERGOLA'S MOTORISED SYSTEM BASE(CODE 3798-2) MUST BE INSTALLED 600MM FROM THE CENTER OF THE BEAM

(ATTENTION! THE LOUVER'S ROTATION MUST BE AS IN THE DRAWING)

TonoseTHrH METAAMIKHYE BAsHS X THPIZHY. Koaanas ME NEPoxyTH(kaA.3781-1)
PercoLa’s MuLLIoN MEeTALLIC Base witH DrRaINING HoLE(cope 3781-1)

[

200-726

200-726

!

["1A THN TONOBETHEH THE METAAIKHE BATHE TTHPIZHE KOAQNAS ME NEPOXYTH (KQA.3781-1) ANAITEITAI H AQAIPESH
80MM AMO TO ESQTEPIKO THE KOAQNAS (200-726).
FOR MULLIONS METALLIC BASE WITH DRAINING HOLE (CODE 3781-1) INSTALLATION, IT IS REQUIRED TO SUBTRACT 80MM
FROM THE INSIDE OF THE MULLION(200-726).

58



1. AnoirMa AnoppoHz NEPOY
2. TPynHMA 1A [TQNIA LYNAEZEQE

Exalco Pergola

[ 1PETAKI
PrRESS MACHINE

1. WaTer DrRAINAGE OPENING
2. PIERCING FOR CONNECTION SQUARE

59



Exalco Pergola

> HMEIQYEIS

NOTES

60




Exalco Pergola

> HMEIQYEIS
NOTES




Exalco Pergola

> HMEIQYEIS

NOTES

62



> HMEIQYEIS
NOTES

Exalco Pergola

63



Exalco Pergola

> HMEIQYEIS

NOTES

oA




	1
	2
	3

